## IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF ADAMS COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

In Re: Certifications Made by Domestic Relations Section Administrative Order No. 7 of 2015

## ORDER OF COURT

AND NOW, this 4<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2015, the Court having by Administrative Order No. 45 of 2014 dated September 26, 2014 and effective October 1, 2014, transferred the Domestic Relations Docket from the Prothonotary's Office to the Adams County Domestic Relations Section, including all filing and docketing related to child and spousal support cases, it is hereby Ordered that effective October 1, 2014:

The Domestic Relations Section has the power and duty to affix and attest the seal of the Court to all the process thereof relating to Domestic Relations and to the certifications and exemplifications of all documents and records pertaining to the Domestic Relations Section and the business of the Court of which it is the Domestic Relations Section.

BY THE COURT:

MICHAEL A. GEORGE President Judge

Board of Judges Court Administration Domestic Relations Office Prothonotary's Office jvs